
 

ACEC At Your Service: A Staff Guide 
ACEC prides itself in being member-oriented. The following guide to the Council's departments contains brief 

descriptions of key services and complete contact information. 
 

Advocacy and External Affairs 
ACEC’s Advocacy and External Affairs department promotes passage of legislation and regulatory reforms that 

enhance the business climate for the engineering industry. Primary initiatives include: Contracting Out, QBS, and 

other Procurement Issues; Infrastructure Investment; Energy; Federal Markets; Private Market Issues; Liability 

Reform; Business and Tax Issues; State Legislative Issues; and ACEC/PAC.  
 

Business Resources and Education 
ACEC’s Business Resources and Education Department provides comprehensive business practice resources for the 

engineering industry. Leadership programs include Business of Design Consulting; Senior Executives Institute; and 

Pathways to Executive Leadership. The department hosts seminars, webinars and administers ACEC coalitions, 

forums, and councils. Other resources include practice publications/manuals/surveys, contract documents, 

Registered Continuing Education Program (RCEP), and member discount programs. 
 

Membership and Member Organization (MO) Services 

ACEC's Membership and Member Organization (MO) Services department is responsible for the Council's 

recruitment and retention programs, membership database, and general liaison with members to facilitate services. 

The department works in close collaboration with State MO staff, providing recruitment materials and support, 

membership training and membership incentive programs. The department is also home to the ACEC Foundation, 

which focuses on research and thought leadership initiatives to support ACEC’s public policy agenda. 
 

Meetings, Exhibits, and Awards 
ACEC's Meetings, Exhibits, and Awards department organizes world-class conferences, offering members attractive 

venues and well-organized programs, and manages the Engineering Excellence Awards program, ACEC scholarships, 

and other ACEC award programs. National conferences include the Annual Convention and Legislative Summit, 

which includes the Engineering Excellence Awards Gala, and the Fall Conference. The department secures 

sponsorships for the conferences and manages the exhibit halls. The department also manages the logistics of 

dozens of ACEC educational seminars throughout the year nationwide. 
 

Finance and Administration 
ACEC's Finance and Administration department is responsible for the oversight of financial planning and 

management. It also provides operational, information technology, administration and Human Resource services to 

enable smooth day-to-day functions to service both staff and members. 

 

 

Coalitions 
Council of American Mechanical & Electrical Engineers (CAMEE) 

Council of American Structural Engineers (CASE) 

Council of Professional Surveyors (COPS) 

Land Development Coalition (LDC) 

Small Firm Council (SFC) 

Geoprofessional Coalition 

Design Professional Coalition (DPC) 

 

Forums 
Education Forum 

Finance Forum 

Human Resources Forum 

Information Technology Forum 

Sales and Marketing Forum 

Emerging Leaders Forum 

 

Councils 
 

CFO Council 

CIO Council 

 

 

Seminar & Webinar Curriculum Tracks 
Marketing   Technology  Leadership   Project Delivery  Finance 

Risk Management and Contracts      Human Resources Information            Business Management and Quality Management  

 

 



 
Executive 

President and CEO, Linda Bauer Darr             ldarr@acec.org 202-682-4300 

General Counsel and Corporate Secretary, Charles Kim           ckim@acec.org 202-682-4344 

Executive Assistant to the President and CEO, Cyndi Spinks     cspinks@acec.org 202-682-4328 

Membership and Member Organization (MO) Services 

Senior Vice President Membership and MO Services, Daphne Bryant    dbryant@acec.org, 202-682-4341 

Director Member Services, Maria Schaff                    mschaff@acec.org, 202-682-4319 

Director Member Organization (MO) Services, Caitlin Greene                 cgreene@acec.org, 202-682-4320 

Assistant Director Member Services, Diana Dunham                ddunham@acec.org, 202-682-4336 

Coordinator, Member Services, Jacklin Siganda                               jsiganda@acec.org, 202-682-4310 

Business Resources and Education 

Senior Vice President Business Resources and Education, Marie Ternieden          mternieden@acec.org, 202-682-4349 

Vice President Private Market Resources, Erin McLaughlin           emclaughlin@acec.org, 202-682-4352 

Director Leadership Programs, Katie Goodman               kgoodman@acec.org, 202-682-4332 

Director Coalitions, Heather Talbert                     htalbert@acec.org, 202-682-4377 

Director Education Programs, Andrew Fort                          afort@acec.org, 202-682-4330 

Senior Manager Marketing and Education, Maureen Brown                 mbrown@acec.org, 202-682-4349 

Registrar and RCEP Administrator, La’Creshea Makonnen             lmakonnen@acec.org, 202-682-4338  

Advocacy 

Senior Vice President Advocacy, Steve Hall           shall@acec.org, 202-682-4309 

Vice President of Political Affairs, Dave Bender                 dbender@acec.org; 202-682-4323 

Vice President Transportation Programs, Matt Reiffer                  mreiffer@acec.org, 202-682-4308 

Vice President Tax and Regulatory Affairs, Katharine Mottley                kmottley@acec.org, 202-682-4306 

Director Environmental and Energy Programs, Lynn Schloesser            lschloesser@acec.org, 202-682-4354 

Director Procurement Advocacy and International Affairs, Dan Hilton     dhilton@acec.org, 202-682-4342 

Political Director, Jennifer Pugh            jpugh@acec.org, 202-682-4322 

Advocacy Manager, Forest Putnam                       fputnam@acec.org, 202-682-4304 

Meetings, Exhibits, and Awards 

Senior Vice President Meetings, Exhibits, and Awards, Michael Pramstaller       mpramstaller@acec.org, 202-682-4334 

Director Meetings and Events, Jessica Torrero       jtorrero@acec.org, 202-682-4316 

Director Exhibits and Vendor Fulfillment, Rachael Ng             rng@acec.org, 202-682-4353 

Director Awards Programs, Daisy Nappier                   dnappier@acec.org, 202-682-4340 

Assistant Director Awards Programs, Theresia Christanti               tchristanti@acec.org, 202-682-4312 

Manager Meetings and Events Hayley Sizemore               hsizemore@acec.org, 202-682-4353 

Marketing and Communications 

Vice President, Marketing and Communications, Jeff Urbanchuk           jurbanchuk@acec.org, 202-682-4325 

Director Member Communications, Alan Crockett                  acrockett@acec.org,202-682-4301 

Director of Marketing, Veronica Purvis                     vpurvis@acec.org, 202-682-4348 

Director Staff Editor, Engineering Inc., Andrea Keeney                  akeeney@acec.org, 202-682-4347 

Senior Communications Writer, Gerry Donohue                gdonohue@acec.org, 202-682-4313 

Finance and Administration 

Chief Operating Officer, Laura O'Neill Kaumo        loneill@acec.org, 202-682-4339 

Vice President Finance, Barry Doyle           bdoyle@acec.org, 202-682-4346 

Director Operations, Mark Moulton                mmoulton@acec.org, 202-682-4331 

Director Human Resources, Karen George                    kgeorge@acec.org, 202-682-4305 

Director Finance and Administration, Steve Lim            slim@acec.org, 202-682-4355 

Accounting Assistant, Antonius Binantoro              abinantoro@acec.org, 202-682-4315 

Receptionist, Regina Hockaday                rhockaday@acec.org, 202-347-7474 

Mailing and Printing Manager, Alex Chuenyam            achuenyam@acec.org, 202-682-4324 

ACEC Research Institute 

Executive Director, Daphne Bryant       dbryant@acec.org, 202-682-4341 

Director of Programs, Kerry Gaylor        kgaylor@acec.org, 202-682-4343 
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